
2026 Winter Olympics
Curling Schedule

 USA Men’s Schedule

Day Date Time

19:05

Event

CZE vs USA

USA CST

12:05 p.m.
Wednesday 2/11 /26

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Sunday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

2/12/26

2/13/26

2/14/26

2/15/26

2/15/26

2/17/26

2/17/26

2/18/26

2/19/26

2/20/26

2/21 /26

14:05

9:05

14:05

9:05

19:05

9:05

19:05

14:05

19:05

19:05

19:05

USA vs SUI

CAN vs USA

GER vs USA

USA vs SWE

NOR vs USA

USA vs CHN

USA vs ITA

USA vs GBR

Men’s Semi-Finals

Men’s Bronze Medal

Men’s Gold Medal

7:05 a.m.

2:05 a.m.

7:05 a.m.

2:05 a.m.

12:05 p.m.

2:05 a.m.

12:05 p.m.

7:05 a.m.

12:05 p.m.

12:05 p.m.

12:05 p.m.

Games in bold red will be live on Portage Curling Club TV during Bonspiel.


