



# 2026 Winter Olympics

## Curling Schedule

### USA Men's Schedule



Day	Date	Time	Event	USA CST
Wednesday	2/11/26	19:05	CZE vs USA	12:05 p.m.
Thursday	2/12/26	14:05	USA vs SUI	7:05 a.m.
Friday	2/13/26	9:05	CAN vs USA	2:05 a.m.
<b>Saturday</b>	<b>2/14/26</b>	<b>14:05</b>	<b>GER vs USA</b>	<b>7:05 a.m.</b>
Sunday	2/15/26	9:05	USA vs SWE	2:05 a.m.
<b>Sunday</b>	<b>2/15/26</b>	<b>19:05</b>	<b>NOR vs USA</b>	<b>12:05 p.m.</b>
Tuesday	2/17/26	9:05	USA vs CHN	2:05 a.m.
Tuesday	2/17/26	19:05	USA vs ITA	12:05 p.m.
Wednesday	2/18/26	14:05	USA vs GBR	7:05 a.m.
Thursday	2/19/26	19:05	Men's Semi-Finals	12:05 p.m.
Friday	2/20/26	19:05	Men's Bronze Medal	12:05 p.m.
<b>Saturday</b>	<b>2/21/26</b>	<b>19:05</b>	<b>Men's Gold Medal</b>	<b>12:05 p.m.</b>

Games in **bold red** will be live on Portage Curling Club TV during Bonspiel.